=z========TOWN OF LA POINTE==========

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION NO. #2019-3
Page 1 of 2

A resolution amending the 2019 budget of the Town of LaPointe, WI, adopted by a two-thirds majority
vote of the entire membership of the Town Board Supervisors of the Town of LaPointe.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Board to amend the 2019 budget as follows

That $332,500 be added to Revenue Line Item “Insurance Recoveries” (Acct. #51930-00), that
$23,500 be added to Expenditure Line Item “Law - ESB Fire Expenses” (Acct. #52190-00), that $252,000
be added to Expenditure Line Item “Fire Dept - ESB Fire Expenses” (Acct. #52290-00), that $60,000 be
added to Expenditure Line Item “Ambulance - ESB Related Expenses” (Acct. #52390-00), that $32,500
be added to Expenditure Line Item “ESB Bldg Site Capital Outlay” (Acct. #57790-00) and that $35,500
be added to Revenue Line Item “Fund Balance Applied (Excess Cash on Hand)” (Acct. #49300-00) for
insurance proceeds for equipment purchased due to Emergency Services Building (ESB fire) as well as
insurance reimbursement for debris removal at the site (USE OF CASH) (1); and

That $1,675.12 be added to Expenditure Line Item “Rec Center Bldg Capital Qutlay” (Acct. #57630-
00); and that $1,675.12 be removed from Expenditure Line Item “Other Misc Financial Uses
(Contingency)” (Acct. #59900-00) for the Town Board vote to add an ADA compliant walkway at the
Harry E Nelson Recreation Center (NET ZERO) (2); and

That $30,842 be added to Revenue Line Item “Transfer from Designated Funds” (Acct. #49240-00);
that $15,800 be removed from Revenue Line Item “Donations — Chapel” (Acct. #48500-50) and that
$15,042 be added to Expenditure Line Item “Cemetery Chapel Capital Outlay” (Acct. #57500-01) to

accurately reflect donated funds received, transferred and used for the Chapel project (NET ZERO) (3);
and

That $114,400 be added to Expenditure Line Item “Big Arn’s Road” (Acct. #57330-05); and that
$114,400 be added to Revenue Line Item “Fund Balance Applied (Excess Cash on Hand)” (Acct. #49300-
00) for the actual purchase price of 4,000 tons of crushed gravel to be used on Big Arn’s/Brian’s Road

(USE OF CASH) (4); and

That $8,300 be added to Expenditure Line Item “Cemetery General Expenses” (Acct. #54910-02); and
that $8,300 be removed from Expenditure Line Item “Misc Financial Uses (Contingency)” (Acct. #59900-
00) for the Town Board decision to have the Greenwood Cemetery staked and marked (the TB has not voted
1o use contingency funds, but there isn’t anywhere currently to take funds from) (NET ZERO) (5); and



s=m=m=m==m=TOWN OF LA POINTE======mm==

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION NO. #2019-3
Page 2 of 2

That $9,939.50 be added to Expenditure Line ltem “Equipment Rental” (Acct. #53311-20); and that

$9,939.50 be removed from Expenditure Line Item “Misc Financial Uses (Contingency)” (Acct. #59900-
00) for the Town Board decision to lease a 2019 JD 4441, Wheel loader for 36 months (this is 5 months of
the lease to be paid in 2019) (the TB has not voted to use contingency funds, but there isn’t anywhere currently to take

funds from) (NET ZERO) (6); and

| ; s
Passed AL h . MY /%7/-—-—-

James Patterson, Chairperson

Posted 125 (9 %ﬂ”\ ‘ZZ/VVV(
Susan Brenna, Supervisor

L8

Micyﬁson, Supervis

Dt s M
/ A e

Attest /g,ﬂﬁx Lr-//g /V /(’&\ Ison, Supervisor

Micaela Montagne, Town €lerk , %

Glenn Carlson, Supervisot

Please note:

Budget Amendment #2019-3 does not include the proposed Town Dock Improvement Project nor does it
include anything pertaining to the Emergency Services Building rebuild and additional ESB related
expenses or any associated needed borrowing and debt service (loan payments). Another budget
amendment will be drafted to include these items, once more decisions have been made.

2019 Year end Cash Position, after budget Amendment #2019-3 is forecasted to be $4,889:
Beginning General Fund Balance  $881,232

Fund Balance Applied -$876.343
Ending balance $ 4,889



Bugpunou

610¢/\2/L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0% JONVIEVA

£65°68¢'v$ e Zyv'l6v$  1SL°268'€S  1L£Z'98% 225'99¢ £6£'62.c$
6L¥°6E Bunyes wao'sses| yyi ‘Aemiem 98y (GL6761) ££'6S pee'es $9s( adueuld 18yl0
£1L5°0L8 eL5‘02¢ Al 060°69¢ IS 198Q
0SY'vE0°L Aemijem 93y ‘ledeyo’sseyoind [orelD /19°€9L £€8°0.8 928'29 (962°11) €9.'618 Aepno |eyde)
geZ'Ly geZ'Ly . gezz'Ly udojaraQg uonensesuo)
LIVv'ely Buniels Aisjewsn Qpe‘g LLL SOV Som.ﬁil LIV L9V uopjealday g ainjnd
gig‘ee G1L8'ee gL8‘ce JIAIRS UewnH @ yjesH
_ LLL'ev8 19peQ| |3BYM Tryi 9ses| SW S 0166 elL'ees 98/'8 €68'cS £eSLLL SHIOM Jliqnd
Shy'vi6 seseyaind/sasuadxe a1y gs3  00G'GEE Sv6°8€9 6L9'vl 805 818'029 Aejeg algnd
8¢1°6.S 8¢L'6.S 008°z2 8€¢‘955 JUSWIUIBAOY) |e1auUSD)

SINLIANIdXE

£65°'68CV$ ey l6vS  1LSL268°€$  LEZ'98s 125'99% £6£'6SL°C$
€02°6S¢€°L uogeuop [edeyo ‘puey uo yses Jo asn - 00661 £0e'602°L L€z'o8 L61'6¥ 18S°€20°) Butoueutq 18yl0
oL 2Ly [eAOWal sUqep '@ eoueinsul 953 Z(G°LPE 865'vel (vz6) Les‘szi sanuaAay JSIN
0€e‘9LL 0ge‘9ll 0ce‘all ley [eyuswuianobiajuj
668°85¢ 668'85¢ 568'85¢ sabiey) oiqnd
SLL'Y GLL'Y SlL'Y saul4
14 A TA gev'6e ‘ ger'ee Sliwsd @ sasuaal
11927 = 117 096'LL v6L‘6L1 |euswiuIanobiIsiu|
clezes’) clefess’l cle'ess’) soxe]

6L/€c/. 6L/bL/G 6Loc/e/v ‘SINNIAIN
j3ebpng sojoN e#puswy  jabpng  Zipuswy |#puswy  3abpng
papuswuy jobpng papuawy jobpng jebpng paaosddy
peasodoid pesodoiq pesodoid poanocuddy ponoiddy 6L02

sjuswpuawy 3abpng 6102



